HELP WANTED

Dakota County Road Foreman

Dakota County is taking applications for the position of Road Foreman. The purpose of the position is to supervise employees and operate equipment in the construction and maintenance of the county roads and bridges. Manage Road Department safety programs. Foreman/Safety Manager is a safety-sensitive position. Work with the Highway Superintendent to develop a long-range plan with adjacent local government units; develop an annual program for design, construction, and maintenance; implement the capital improvements and maintenance activities provided in the approved plans, programs and budgets. This position is understood to be as a working Foreman, not supervisory only.

Dakota County is an EOE. This position is subject to a Veterans preference. Full-time benefits are a single coverage health insurance plan and participation in a County Retirement Plan and more. Competitive wage based on experience. For further information contact Martin Hohenstein, Dakota County Board Chairman at 712-259-9599. Contact the Road Department – 402-632-5006 or the Dakota County Clerk's Office 402-987-2130 for an application. Position will remain open until filled.

/s/ Dakota County Commissioners

Run in Star 1/30/2025 and 2/6/2025